Denton Independent School District
Request for Travel
Non State-Sanctioned Activities*

I. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA

Campus_Strickland Middle School Date of Request 11/9/09
School Organization E‘t and Bth grade Choirs Activity Sponsor _Amg,r Logan & Kevin Rybowicz

ll. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL

Des[matian{i?" San Antonio Area

ARG

escrintion of Activities or Events Participation in the Director’s Choice Music Festival

Dates of Travel /14 - 3/16/10 Mode of Travel Charter bus

Number of Student Participants approx. 100 ___ Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones 2PProx 32
Educationzl Purposes and Value Parlicipation in prolessionally adpedicatad festhval (with critigue and commaenl for luture perormances. ) Expariencing and

visieng one of the comersione cities of Texas (San Antonin) which =il students study during Texas Hislory classes familyfieam bullding =5 we Favelbwork

Kok or 3 COmmon ooRl (Miiong mUSc nd sucTEESng Bt oonisst | Semoralatng wial we Pdve worked on i one of our fnal soring petormances

** Attach copy of proposed itinerary

lll. - SOURCE OF FUNDING

Source Amount 1 “Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required)
O District Title 1 _ Fall Great American Fund Raiser; Fall Pansy
Students (personal) $25,350 Sale; Winter Music-A Thon; Spring
O Organization Amerithon. H
E Fund Raising Activilies*™* oy 5:‘.5E = 4
Total Cost of Activity approx $29,229
Estimated Cost/Student | = approx 5229 per person

IV. ORGANIZATIONAL REVIEW / APPROVAL

Principal _Kathleen Carmona - f ./ { Z ’f'ﬁ
NAME S SATE OF APBROV
: ' e ?" - f
School Operations  DAv/id MECu llar 2/,
MAME DATE OF APPRONRL
Superintendent
T CUE OF APPRODWL
Board President ;
NAME SIGMNATURE DATE OF AFPROVIAL

*Reference Policy FMG (L)



THIS IS YOUR TICKET ON THE BUS

You must present your itinerary to load the bus on Friday morning — don’t loose it &
Strickland Middle School Choir--San Antonio Trip Itinerary
May 14-16. 2010

Fridav, Mav 14
5:30 am Pack the bus. No one gets on the bus until Mrs. L & Mr. R gives the OK.
5:55 am Introduce the Students to the Chaperones.
6:00 am Depart for San Antonio
10:00 am Stop at Rest Area below Georgetown (Lunch Stop/ Change into uniforms)
1:45 pm Arriye,of St.Man s Linversitg Recial Hall L.
3:10 pm 8" Grade Ladies (Treb. Choir 1) Perform
3:20 pm 78" Guys Begin Warm-up w/ Mrs. Logan
3:45 pm 7%/8" Guys (Men’s Choir 1)Perform
3:55 pm 7% Girls (Treb. Choir 2) Warm-up
4:20 pm 7* Grade Ladies Perform
4:30 pm 8™ Grade Show Choir (Show Choir 1) Warm-up
4:33 pm &8* Grade Show Choir Performs
5:30 pm Depart for the River Center Mall
6:00pm Arrive at River Center Mall. Eat Supper / Browse the mall
8:00pm Mest your chaperone at the food court- check-in/walk to Alamo together.
8:30 pm Depart for Hotel — Buses will pick us up by the Alamo
9:00 pm Arrive at Hotel - CHECK IN  (Mrs.L & Mr. R ONLY)
{Trip crew and respective chaperones unload the bus; chaperones get room keys from Mrs. L &Mr R for
yourselves and your student groups.)
10:00 pm EVERYONE IN YOUR ROOM!
11:00 pm LIGHTS OUT/ ROOM CHECK - NO EXCEPTIONS!

Saturday, Mav 15

7:30 am RISE AND SHINE!!!!

8:00 am Breakfast in the lobby (Chaperones get Fiesta Tickets for groups)

9:00 am Deepart for Fiesta Texas — Everyone wear the gray trip t- shirt

10:00 am Fiesta Texas Opens- Stand in line with your chaperone to enter

1:00 pm CHECK-IN WITH CHAPERONES at FRONT ENTRANCE!

5:30 pm MEET at Front Entrance- Walk to American Parade Grounds for dinner
730 pm Awards Ceremony - Walk to the ceremony with your Chaperone

9:00 pm Depart Fiesta Texas - Walk to bus with your chaperone

9:30 pm Arrive at Hotel

10:00 pm EVERYONE IN THEIR OWN ROOMS
11:00 pm LIGHTS QUT - ROOM CHECK - NO EXCEPTIONS!

Sunday, Mav 16

7:30 am Rise and Shins!!NE

8:00 am Breakfast in the Lobby

9:00 am Load the Bus. Make sure you have all of your things — we will not be
coming back! DEPART!

10:30 am Arrive at State Capital (Again — enter with your chaperone) tour grounds

12:00 am Check- in with Chaperones — load bus and depart for mall/lunch
12:30 pm Arrive at mall — lunch time till 2pm. :
2:00 pm Check in with Chaperone and DEPART for Denton.

7:00pm Home again!



